
Argyll and Bute Council 
 Comhairle Earra-Ghàidheal Agus Bhòid  
 
Executive Director:  Douglas Hendry 

 

 
Kilmory, Lochgilphead, PA31 8RT 

Tel:  01546 602127  Fax:  01546 604435 
DX 599700 LOCHGILPHEAD 

20 June 2022 

 

 
NOTICE OF MEETING 

 
A meeting of the APPEALS COMMITTEE will be held BY MICROSOFT TEAMS on MONDAY, 27 
JUNE 2022 at 10:30 AM, which you are requested to attend. 

 

 
Douglas Hendry 

Executive Director 
 

 
BUSINESS 

 

 1. APOLOGIES  

 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 3. CONSIDER APPEAL AGAINST DISMISSAL  

E1  (a) Statement by Employee (Pages 3 - 10) 

E1  (b) Statement by Employer (Pages 11 - 16) 

E1  (c) Supplementary Information (Pages 17 - 238) 

 4. APPEALS COMMITTEE PROCEDURE (Pages 239 - 242) 

The Committee will be asked to pass a resolution in terms of Section 50(A)(4) of the Local 
Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to exclude the public for items of business with an “E” on the 

grounds that it is likely to involve the disclosure of exempt information as defined in the 
appropriate paragraph of Part 1 of Schedule 7a to the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973. 
 

The appropriate paragraph is:- 
 
E1 – Paragraph 1 
 

Information relating to a particular employee, former employee or applicant to become an 

employee of, or a particular office-holder, former office-holder or applicant to become an office-
holder under the authority.   

 
 
 
 

Public Document Pack



Appeals Committee 

 
 Councillor John Armour Councillor Audrey Forrest

 Councillor Kieron Green Councillor Mark Irvine
 Councillor Liz McCabe 
   

 
 Contact: Lynsey Innis, Senior Committee Assistant; Tel:  01546 604338 



Document is Restricted

Page 3 Agenda Item 3a
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 11 Agenda Item 3b
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 17 Agenda Item 3c
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 19
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 31
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 35
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 37
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 43
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 45
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 57
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 83
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 97
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 101
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 105
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 117
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 227
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 231
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 233
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 235
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 237
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1
of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 239 Agenda Item 4



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3a Statement by Employee
	3b Statement by Employer
	3c Supplementary Information
	Addendum 1 - Disciplinary Outcome Letter
	Addendum 2 - Appeal to Officer Outcome Letter
	Addendum 3- letter from GP
	Addendum 4 - GTCs Email
	DOC 1-  Clarification letter from GP
	DOC 2-  D. Buchan Investigation report
	DOC 3 - Note of disciplinary meeting
	DOC 4 - Note of Appeal Meeting - 24 March 2022
	DOC 5 - Investing in what matters most
	DOC 6 - Article- remote learning plan making waves in the Western Isles
	DOC 7- Putting learners at the centre- Responce to education report
	DOC 8 -putting-learners-centre-towards-future-vision-scottish-education
	DOC 9 - SQA Facebook Post & Responce
	DOC 10- Argyll & Bute SNP 2022 Election Campaign  leaflet
	DOC 11 - Jenni Minto MSP propaganda leaflet extract
	DOC 12 - Tradesperson email
	DOC 13- post from Tiree School Facebook Page

	4 Appeals Committee Procedure



Minutes of the meeting


 

MINUTES of MEETING of APPEALS COMMITTEE held BY MICROSOFT TEAMS  
on MONDAY, 27 JUNE 2022  

 
 

Present: Councillor Kieron Green (Chair) 

 
 Councillor John Armour 

Councillor Audrey Forrest 
 

Councillor Mark Irvine 

Councillor Liz McCabe 
 

Attending: Wendy Brownlie, Head of Education – Learning and Teaching 

Stuart McLean, Committee Manager 
Shona Barton, Committee Manager 

Jennifer Coyle, HR Representative – Organisational Development 
Appellant 
Appellant’s Representative 

 
 

 1. APOLOGIES  
 

 There were no apologies for absence intimated.   
 

 
 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 

 There were no declarations of interest intimated.    
 

 
The Committee resolved in terms of section 50(A)(4) of the Local Government 

(Scotland) Act 1973 to exclude the press and public for the following item of 
business on the grounds that it was likely to involve the disclosure of exempt 

information as defined in Paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 7A to the Local 
Government (Scotland) Act 1973. 
.   

 3. CONSIDER APPEAL AGAINST DISMISSAL  
 

 The Chair outlined the process and arrangements for the meeting, which was being held 
by Microsoft Teams.   
 

The Committee gave consideration to submitted evidence on behalf of the Appellant and 
the Employer in regard to the case for an appeal against dismissal under the terms of the 

Council’s Disciplinary Policy and Procedure.   
 
When asked, both the Appellant and the Head of Education – Learning and Teaching 

confirmed that they had received a fair hearing.   
 
Decision 
 

The Appeals Committee resolved the grounds of the appeal had not been substantiated 

and the appeal was therefore not upheld. 
 

 


